include preservation of a wetlands area in the Estill Industrial Park.  She stated that this means  
this area will be restricted and cannot be disturbed.  She stated that the county also needs to  
purchase 5.0 restoration credits from a mitigation bank.  The cost of the five credits is $3,800  
(three thousand, eight hundred dollars) per credit for a total of $19,000 (nineteen thousand  
dollars).  Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to approve  
the for five (5) wetlands credits.  Motion carried unanimously. 

HAMPTON COUNTY GRANTS ADMINISTRATION: 
Administrator Graham provided, as information, the award of the Justice Assistance Grant (JAG)